County

Alameda
Percent

Alpine
Percent

Amador
Percent

Butte
Percent

Calaveras
Percent

Colusa
Percent

Contra Costa
Percent

Del Norte
Percent

El Dorado
Percent

Fresno
Percent

Glenn
Percent

Humboldt
Percent

Imperial
Percent

Inyo
Percent

Kern
Percent

Kings
Percent

Report of Registration as of July 5, 2024
Registration by County

Eligible

1,134,121

994

28,684

170,049

36,450

13,138

798,999

18,351

144,041

648,083

19,003

104,918

112,869

14,513

564,483

87,493

Total
Registered

945,115
83.33%

941
94.67%

25,926
90.38%

120,718
70.99%

32,316
88.66%

10,417
79.29%

709,982
88.86%

14,636
79.76%

132,045
91.67%

507,041
78.24%

13,579
71.46%

82,480
78.61%

87,827
77.81%

10,771
74.22%

445,284
78.88%

62,723
71.69%

Democratic

562,129
59.48%

402
42.72%

6,810
26.27%

41,511
34.39%

8,172
25.29%

3,244
31.14%

378,193
53.27%

4,334
29.61%

40,275
30.50%

193,551
38.17%

3,691
27.18%

37,854
45.89%

40,456
46.06%

3,704
34.39%

151,827
34.10%

20,336
32.42%

Republican

110,316
11.67%

218
23.17%

12,638
48.75%

45,307
37.53%

15,463
47.85%

4,226
40.57%

133,499
18.80%

5,967
40.77%

55,350
41.92%

165,457
32.63%

6,464
47.60%

20,266
24.57%

19,847
22.60%

4,169
38.71%

165,276
37.12%

24,792
39.53%

American
Independent

24175
2.56%

57
6.06%

1,575
6.07%

6,346
5.26%

2,056
6.36%

415
3.98%

26,643
3.75%

859
5.87%

7,487
5.67%

21,621
4.26%

632
4.65%

3,546
4.30%

2,737
3.12%

543
5.04%

20,635
4.63%

2,736
4.36%

Green

6,220
0.66%

0.85%

127
0.49%

802
0.66%

169
0.52%

30
0.29%

3,400
0.48%

102
0.70%

636
0.48%

1,897
0.37%

41
0.30%

1,372
1.66%

321
0.37%

72
0.67%

1,505
0.34%

215
0.34%



County

Alameda
Percent

Alpine
Percent

Amador
Percent

Butte
Percent

Calaveras
Percent

Colusa
Percent

Contra Costa
Percent

Del Norte
Percent

El Dorado
Percent

Fresno
Percent

Glenn
Percent

Humboldt
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Imperial
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Inyo
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Kern
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Kings
Percent

Report of Registration as of July 5, 2024

Libertarian
6,519
0.69%

18
1.91%

501
1.93%

2,035
1.69%

609
1.88%

127
1.22%

6,603
0.93%

226
1.54%

2,664
2.02%

5,556
1.10%

175
1.29%

1,250
1.52%

740
0.84%

168
1.56%

5,836
1.31%

794
1.27%

Registration by County

Peace and
Freedom

5,616
0.59%

0.32%

83
0.32%

686
0.57%

140
0.43%

71
0.68%

3,781
0.53%

100
0.68%

430
0.33%

3,624
0.71%

76
0.56%

617
0.75%

822
0.94%

57
0.53%

3,472
0.78%

474
0.76%

Unknown

66
0.01%

0.21%

21
0.08%

822
0.68%

90
0.28%

0.05%

2,596
0.37%

0.06%

0.01%

2,761
0.54%

0.05%

457
0.55%

737
0.84%

54
0.50%

5,363
1.20%

556
0.89%

Other

5,294
0.56%

0.85%

108
0.42%

433
0.36%

369
1.14%

29
0.28%

2,403
0.34%

49
0.33%

1,182
0.90%

8,479
1.67%

76
0.56%

872
1.06%

388
0.44%

27
0.25%

1,392
0.31%

258
0.41%

No Party
Preference

224,780
23.78%

225
23.91%

4,063
15.67%

22,776
18.87%

5,248
16.24%

2,270
21.79%

152,864
21.53%

2,990
20.43%

24,014
18.19%

104,095
20.53%

2,417
17.80%

16,246
19.70%

21,779
24.80%

1,977
18.35%

89,978
20.21%

12,562
20.03%



County
Lake
Percent

Lassen
Percent

Los Angeles
Percent

Madera
Percent

Marin
Percent

Mariposa
Percent

Mendocino
Percent

Merced
Percent

Modoc
Percent

Mono
Percent

Monterey
Percent

Napa
Percent

Nevada
Percent

Orange
Percent

Placer
Percent

Plumas
Percent

Report of Registration as of July 5, 2024
Registration by County

Eligible
51,129

21,179

6,656,516

95,094

183,020

13,756

66,933

173,922

6,543

8,890

255,593

97,147

81,167

2,201,208

304,779

15,348

Total
Registered

37,005
72.38%

14,564
68.77%

5,668,603
85.16%

75,888
79.80%

170,096
92.94%

11,529
83.81%

53,474
79.89%

128,762
74.03%

5,059
77.32%

7,501
84.38%

211,571
82.78%

83,642
86.10%

74,282
91.52%

1,825,735
82.94%

283,779
93.11%

13,519
88.08%

Democratic
13,758
37.18%

2,380
16.34%

2,976,209
52.50%

24,439
32.20%

106,185
62.43%

3,146
27.29%

25,507
47.70%

53,334
41.42%

970
19.17%

2,965
39.53%

109,152
51.59%

42,358
50.64%

29,268
39.40%

677,192
37.09%

89,618
31.58%

3,733
27.61%

Republican
11,809
31.91%

8,378
57.53%

1,025,622
18.09%

29,811
39.28%

21,757
12.79%

5,392
46.77%

11,979
22.40%

38,166
29.64%

2,853
56.39%

2,266
30.21%

43,786
20.70%

18,462
22.07%

24,293
32.70%

620,159
33.97%

115,872
40.83%

6,103
45.14%

American
Independent

2,281
6.16%

947
6.50%

181,301
3.20%

3,577
4.71%

5,564
3.27%

626
5.43%

2,560
4.79%

5,536
4.30%

325
6.42%

357
4.76%

7,484
3.54%

3,428
4.10%

3,856
5.19%

69,616
3.81%

13,596
4.79%

835
6.18%

Green
315
0.85%

56
0.38%

26,298
0.46%

291
0.38%

1,086
0.64%

66
0.57%

792
1.48%

521
0.40%

20
0.40%

59
0.79%

1,089
0.51%

478
0.57%

687
0.92%

6,778
0.37%

1,116
0.39%

63
0.47%



County
Lake
Percent

Lassen
Percent

Los Angeles
Percent

Madera
Percent

Marin
Percent

Mariposa
Percent

Mendocino
Percent

Merced
Percent

Modoc
Percent

Mono
Percent

Monterey
Percent

Napa
Percent

Nevada
Percent

Orange
Percent

Placer
Percent

Plumas
Percent

Report of Registration as of July 5, 2024

Registration by County

Peace and
Libertarian Freedom Unknown
551 332 122
1.49% 0.90% 0.33%
263 65 11
1.81% 0.45% 0.08%
49,018 42,235 37,101
0.86% 0.75% 0.65%
912 592 495
1.20% 0.78% 0.65%
1,446 481 439
0.85% 0.28% 0.26%
185 42 30
1.60% 0.36% 0.26%
772 394 195
1.44% 0.74% 0.36%
1,481 1,073 181
1.15% 0.83% 0.14%
70 19 15
1.38% 0.38% 0.30%
107 46 2
1.43% 0.61% 0.03%
2,134 1,384 1,808
1.01% 0.65% 0.85%
1,025 409 447
1.23% 0.49% 0.53%
1,290 344 35
1.74% 0.46% 0.05%
22,001 9,330 52
1.21% 0.51% 0.00%
5,232 883 1,158
1.84% 0.31% 0.41%
201 67 10
1.49% 0.50% 0.07%

Other
275
0.74%

92
0.63%

53,708
0.95%

746
0.98%

1,324
0.78%

116
1.01%

116
0.22%

739
0.57%

14
0.28%

49
0.65%

495
0.23%

459
0.55%

3,184
4.29%

5,410
0.30%

2,082
0.73%

91
0.67%

No Party
Preference

7,562
20.44%

2,372
16.29%

1,277,111
22.53%

15,025
19.80%

31,814
18.70%

1,926
16.71%

11,159
20.87%

27,731
21.54%

773
15.28%

1,650
22.00%

44,239
20.91%

16,576
19.82%

11,325
15.25%

415,197
22.74%

54,222
19.11%

2,416
17.87%



County
Riverside
Percent

Sacramento
Percent

San Benito
Percent

San Bernardino
Percent

San Diego
Percent

San Francisco
Percent

San Joaquin
Percent

San Luis Obispo
Percent

San Mateo
Percent

Santa Barbara
Percent

Santa Clara
Percent

Santa Cruz
Percent

Shasta
Percent

Sierra
Percent

Siskiyou
Percent

Solano
Percent

Report of Registration as of July 5, 2024
Registration by County

Eligible
1,643,528

1,116,752

43,814

1,470,868

2,352,568

663,254

516,040

219,409

514,592

302,749

1,269,700

194,405

137,843

2,617

34,660

318,385

Total
Registered

1,339,976
81.53%

874,006
78.26%

36,670
83.69%

1,178,861
80.15%

1,938,788
82.41%

506,211
76.32%

374,551
72.58%

178,005
81.13%

434,140
84.37%

237,543
78.46%

1,030,113
81.13%

167,117
85.96%

112,993
81.97%

2,166
82.77%

27,737
80.03%

263,233
82.68%

Democratic
531,940
39.70%

395,482
45.25%

17,331
47.26%

472,063
40.04%

798,084
41.16%

322,290
63.67%

159,936
42.70%

68,434
38.44%

243,658
56.12%

111,116
46.78%

526,142
51.08%

99,449
59.51%

24,935
22.07%

559
25.81%

7,830
28.23%

127,587
48.47%

Republican
431,688
32.22%

221,898
25.39%

10,196
27.80%

354,984
30.11%

536,286
27.66%

38,295
7.57%

110,461
29.49%

62,198
34.94%

63,666
14.66%

59,688
25.13%

175,831
17.07%

24,090
14.42%

57,843
51.19%

994
45.89%

11,934
43.03%

61,245
23.27%

American
Independent

61,695
4.60%

39,105
4.47%

1,473
4.02%

56,918
4.83%

85,369
4.40%

10,306
2.04%

16,198
4.32%

8,369
4.70%

12,452
2.87%

9,723
4.09%

29,136
2.83%

5,428
3.25%

6,429
5.69%

116
5.36%

1,714
6.18%

11,332
4.30%

Green
5,196
0.39%

4,441
0.51%

160
0.44%

4,896
0.42%

8,612
0.44%

3,057
0.60%

1,392
0.37%

1,040
0.58%

1,951
0.45%

1,249
0.53%

4,442
0.43%

1,606
0.96%

499
0.44%

11
0.51%

172
0.62%

1,178
0.45%



County
Riverside
Percent

Sacramento
Percent

San Benito
Percent

San Bernardino
Percent

San Diego
Percent

San Francisco
Percent

San Joaquin
Percent

San Luis Obispo
Percent

San Mateo
Percent

Santa Barbara
Percent

Santa Clara
Percent

Santa Cruz
Percent

Shasta
Percent

Sierra
Percent

Siskiyou
Percent

Solano
Percent

Report of Registration as of July 5, 2024

Libertarian
15,712
1.17%

11,464
1.31%

449
1.22%

13,519
1.15%

24,241
1.25%

3,161
0.62%

4,147
1.11%

2,598
1.46%

3,314
0.76%

2,725
1.15%

9,047
0.88%

1,958
1.17%

1,865
1.65%

42
1.94%

458
1.65%

3,084
1.17%

Registration by County

Peace and
Freedom

9,208
0.69%

6,236
0.71%

199
0.54%

9,939
0.84%

10,975
0.57%

2,717
0.54%

2,833
0.76%

700
0.39%

1,825
0.42%

1,355
0.57%

5,662
0.54%

1,008
0.60%

550
0.49%

0.14%

157
0.57%

1,703
0.65%

Unknown

10

3,074
0.23%

4,816
0.55%

25
0.07%

3,937
0.33%

7,286
0.38%

5,385
1.06%

1,770
0.47%

1,030
0.58%

2,212
0.51%

1,701
0.72%

280
0.03%

148
0.09%

57
0.05%

0.00%

213
0.77%

553
0.21%

Other
15,055
1.12%

3,363
0.38%

200
0.55%

15,367
1.30%

10,740
0.55%

1,726
0.34%

2,638
0.70%

1,326
0.74%

2,433
0.56%

1,299
0.55%

2,131
0.21%

1,660
0.99%

894
0.79%

35
1.62%

23
0.08%

1,307
0.50%

No Party
Preference

266,408
19.88%

187,201
21.42%

6,637
18.10%

247,238
20.97%

457,295
23.59%

119,274
23.56%

75,176
20.07%

32,310
18.15%

102,629
23.64%

48,687
20.50%

277,542
26.94%

31,770
19.01%

19,921
17.63%

406
18.74%

5,236
18.88%

55,244
20.99%



County
Sonoma
Percent

Stanislaus
Percent

Sutter
Percent

Tehama
Percent
Trinity

Percent

Tulare
Percent

Tuolumne
Percent

Ventura
Percent

Yolo
Percent

Yuba
Percent

State Total
Percent

Report of Registration as of July 5, 2024
Registration by County

Eligible
354,070

364,849

66,857

46,390

13,078

201,272

41,399

579,390

154,578

57,677

26,899,157

Total
Registered

301,841
85.25%

287,168
78.71%

53,013
79.29%

36,653
79.01%

7,255
55.47%

213,200
73.20%

34,828
84.13%

511,538
88.29%

114,924
74.35%

42,559
73.79%

22,171,899
82.43%

Democratic
171,690
56.88%

108,380
37.74%

16,015
30.21%

8,412
22.95%

2,192
30.21%

69,068
32.40%

10,046
28.84%

221,337
43.27%

58,606
51.00%

12,090
28.41%

10,241,375
46.19%

11

Republican
55,410
18.36%

101,329
35.29%

21,956
41.42%

18,030
49.19%

2,791
38.47%

80,614
37.81%

15,968
45.85%

148,904
29.11%

23,766
20.68%

17,118
40.22%

5,483,146
24.73%

American
Independent

11,029
3.65%

12,753
4.44%

2,364
4.46%

2,156
5.88%

441
6.08%

9,701
4.55%

2,006
5.76%

21,038
4.11%

4,441
3.86%

2,450
5.76%

848,094
3.83%

Green
2,373
0.79%

1,001
0.35%

161
0.30%

114
0.31%

81
1.12%

773
0.36%

174
0.50%

2,252
0.44%

725
0.63%

176
0.41%

104,264
0.47%



County
Sonoma
Percent

Stanislaus
Percent

Sutter
Percent

Tehama
Percent
Trinity

Percent

Tulare
Percent

Tuolumne
Percent

Ventura
Percent

Yolo
Percent

Yuba
Percent

State Total
Percent

Report of Registration as of July 5, 2024
Registration by County

Peace and
Libertarian Freedom Unknown Other
3,580 1,486 1,545 2,735
1.19% 0.49% 0.51% 0.91%
3,471 1,888 1,565 2,243
1.21% 0.66% 0.54% 0.78%
735 293 316 3,958
1.39% 0.55% 0.60% 7.47%
559 195 158 122
1.53% 0.53% 0.43% 0.33%
140 56 47 62
1.93% 0.77% 0.65% 0.85%
2,603 1,646 2,019 2,505
1.22% 0.77% 0.95% 1.17%
659 142 3 55
1.89% 0.41% 0.01% 0.16%
5,874 2,725 2,114 5,581
1.15% 0.53% 0.41% 1.09%
1,271 615 5 258
1.11% 0.54% 0.00% 0.22%
676 312 298 384
1.59% 0.73% 0.70% 0.90%
237,861 142,076 96,211 168,367
1.07% 0.64% 0.43% 0.76%

12

No Party
Preference

51,993
17.23%

54,538
18.99%

7,215
13.61%

6,907
18.84%

1,445
19.92%

44,271
20.77%

5775
16.58%

101,713
19.88%

25,237
21.96%

9,055
21.28%

4,850,505
21.88%



	By County

