County	Eligible	Total Registered	Democratic	Republican	American Independent	Green
Alameda	1,134,121	945,115	562,129	110,316	24,175	6,220
Percent		83.33%	59.48%	11.67%	2.56%	0.66%
Alpine	994	941	402	218	57	8
Percent		94.67%	42.72%	23.17%	6.06%	0.85%
Amador	28,684	25,926	6,810	12,638	1,575	127
Percent		90.38%	26.27%	48.75%	6.07%	0.49%
Butte Percent	170,049	120,718 70.99%	41,511 34.39%	45,307 37.53%	6,346 5.26%	802 0.66%
Calaveras Percent	36,450	32,316 88.66 %	8,172 25.29%	15,463 47.85 %	2,056 6.36%	169 0.52%
Colusa	13,138	10,417	3,244	4,226	415	30
Percent		79.29%	31.14%	40.57%	3.98%	0.29%
Contra Costa Percent	798,999	709,982 88.86%	378,193 53.27%	133,499 18.80%	26,643 3.75%	3,400 0.48%
Del Norte Percent	18,351	14,636 79.76%	4,334 29.61%	5,967 40.77 %	859 5.87%	102 0.70%
El Dorado	144,041	132,045	40,275	55,350	7,487	636
Percent		91.67%	30.50%	41.92%	5.67%	0.48%
Fresno Percent	648,083	507,041 78.24%	193,551 38.17%	165,457 32.63%	21,621 4.26%	1,897 0.37%
Glenn	19,003	13,579	3,691	6,464	632	41
Percent		71.46%	27.18%	47.60 %	4.65%	0.30%
Humboldt	104,918	82,480	37,854	20,266	3,546	1,372
Percent		78.61%	45.89%	24.57%	4.30%	1.66%
Imperial	112,869	87,827	40,456	19,847	2,737	321
Percent		77.81%	46.06%	22.60%	3.12%	0.37%
Inyo	14,513	10,771	3,704	4,169	543	72
Percent		74.22%	34.39%	38.71%	5.04%	0.67%
Kern	564,483	445,284	151,827	165,276	20,635	1,505
Percent		78.88%	34.10 %	37.12%	4.63%	0.34%
Kings	87,493	62,723	20,336	24,792	2,736	215
Percent		71.69%	32.42%	39.53%	4.36 %	0.34%

County	Libertarian	Peace and Freedom	Unknown	Other	No Party Preference
Alameda	6,519	5,616	66	5,294	224,780
Percent	0.69 %	0.59%	0.01%	0.56%	23.78%
Alpine Percent	18	3	2	8	225
	1.91%	0.32%	0.21%	0.85%	23.91%
Amador	501	83	21	108	4,063
Percent	1.93%	0.32%	0.08%	0.42%	15.67%
Butte	2,035	686	822	433	22,776
Percent	1.69%	0.57%	0.68%	0.36%	18.87%
Calaveras	609	140	90	369	5,248
Percent	1.88%	0.43%	0.28%	1.14%	16.24%
Colusa	127	71	5	29	2,270
Percent	1.22%	0.68%	0.05%	0.28%	21.79%
Contra Costa Percent	6,603	3,781	2,596	2,403	152,864
	0.93%	0.53%	0.37%	0.34%	21.53%
Del Norte Percent	226	100	9	49	2,990
	1.54%	0.68%	0.06 %	0.33%	20.43%
El Dorado	2,664	430	7	1,182	24,014
Percent	2.02%	0.33%	0.01%	0.90%	18.19%
Fresno Percent	5,556	3,624	2,761	8,479	104,095
	1.10%	0.71%	0.54%	1.67%	20.53%
Glenn	175	76	7	76	2,417
Percent	1.29%	0.56%	0.05 %	0.56%	17.80%
Humboldt	1,250	617	457	872	16,246
Percent	1.52%	0.75%	0.55%	1.06%	19.70%
Imperial Percent	740	822	737	388	21,779
	0.84%	0.94%	0.84%	0.44%	24.80%
Inyo	168	57	54	27	1,977
Percent	1.56%	0.53%	0.50%	0.25%	18.35%
Kern	5,836	3,472	5,363	1,392	89,978
Percent	1.31%	0.78%	1.20%	0.31%	20.21%
Kings	794	474	556	258	12,562
Percent	1.27%	0.76 %	0.89%	0.41%	20.03%

County	Eligible	Total Registered	Democratic	Republican	American Independent	Green
Lake Percent	51,129	37,005 72.38%	13,758 37.18%	11,809 31.91%	2,281 6.16%	315 0.85%
Lassen	21,179	14,564	2,380	8,378	947	56
Percent		68.77%	16.34%	57.53%	6.50%	0.38%
Los Angeles Percent	6,656,516	5,668,603 85.16%	2,976,209 52.50%	1,025,622 18.09%	181,301 3.20%	26,298 0.46%
Madera	95,094	75,888	24,439	29,811	3,577	291
Percent		79.80%	32.20 %	39.28%	4.71%	0.38%
Marin	183,020	170,096	106,185	21,757	5,564	1,086
Percent		92.94%	62.43%	12.79%	3.27%	0.64%
Mariposa	13,756	11,529	3,146	5,392	626	66
Percent		83.81%	27.29%	46.77%	5.43%	0.57%
Mendocino Percent	66,933	53,474 79.89 %	25,507 47.70 %	11,979 22.40%	2,560 4.79%	792 1.48%
Merced Percent	173,922	128,762 74.03 %	53,334 41.42%	38,166 29.64%	5,536 4.30%	521 0.40%
Modoc	6,543	5,059	970	2,853	325	20
Percent		77.32%	19.17%	56.39%	6.42%	0.40%
Mono	8,890	7,501	2,965	2,266	357	59
Percent		84.38%	39.53%	30.21%	4.76%	0.79%
Monterey Percent	255,593	211,571 82.78%	109,152 51.59%	43,786 20.70%	7,484 3.54%	1,089 0.51%
Napa	97,147	83,642	42,358	18,462	3,428	478
Percent		86.10%	50.64%	22.07%	4.10%	0.57%
Nevada	81,167	74,282	29,268	24,293	3,856	687
Percent		91.52%	39.40%	32.70%	5.19%	0.92%
Orange	2,201,208	1,825,735	677,192	620,159	69,616	6,778
Percent		82.94%	37.09%	33.97%	3.81%	0.37%
Placer	304,779	283,779	89,618	115,872	13,596	1,116
Percent		93.11%	31.58%	40.83%	4.79 %	0.39%
Plumas	15,348	13,519	3,733	6,103	835	63
Percent		88.08%	27.61%	45.14%	6.18%	0.47%

County	Libertarian	Peace and Freedom	Unknown	Other	No Party Preference
Lake	551	332	122	275	7,562
Percent	1.49%	0.90%	0.33%	0.74%	20.44%
Lassen	263	65	11	92	2,372
Percent	1.81%	0.45%	0.08%	0.63%	16.29%
Los Angeles	49,018	42,235	37,101	53,708	1,277,111
Percent	0.86%	0.75%	0.65%	0.95%	22.53%
Madera	912	592	495	746	15,025
Percent	1.20%	0.78%	0.65%	0.98%	19.80%
Marin	1,446	481	439	1,324	31,814
Percent	0.85%	0.28%	0.26%	0.78%	18.70%
Mariposa	185	42	30	116	1,926
Percent	1.60%	0.36%	0.26%	1.01%	16.71%
Mendocino	772	394	195	116	11,159
Percent	1.44%	0.74%	0.36%	0.22%	20.87%
Merced	1,481	1,073	181	739	27,731
Percent	1.15%	0.83%	0.14%	0.57%	21.54%
Modoc	70	19	15	14	773
Percent	1.38%	0.38%	0.30%	0.28%	15.28%
Mono	107	46	2	49	1,650
Percent	1.43%	0.61%	0.03%	0.65%	22.00%
Monterey	2,134	1,384	1,808	495	44,239
Percent	1.01%	0.65%	0.85%	0.23%	20.91%
Napa	1,025	409	447	459	16,576
Percent	1.23%	0.49%	0.53%	0.55%	19.82%
Nevada	1,290	344	35	3,184	11,325
Percent	1.74%	0.46%	0.05%	4.29%	15.25%
Orange	22,001	9,330	52	5,410	415,197
Percent	1.21%	0.51%	0.00%	0.30%	22.74%
Placer	5,232	883	1,158	2,082	54,222
Percent	1.84%	0.31%	0.41%	0.73%	19.11%
Plumas	201	67	10	91	2,416
Percent	1.49%	0.50%	0.07%	0.67%	17.87%

County	Eligible	Total Registered	Democratic	Republican	American Independent	Green
Riverside	1,643,528	1,339,976	531,940	431,688	61,695	5,196
Percent		81.53%	39.70%	32.22%	4.60%	0.39%
Sacramento	1,116,752	874,006	395,482	221,898	39,105	4,441
Percent		78.26%	45.25%	25.39%	4.47%	0.51%
San Benito	43,814	36,670	17,331	10,196	1,473	160
Percent		83.69%	47.26%	27.80%	4.02%	0.44%
San Bernardino	1,470,868	1,178,861	472,063	354,984	56,918	4,896
Percent		80.15%	40.04%	30.11%	4.83%	0.42%
San Diego	2,352,568	1,938,788	798,084	536,286	85,369	8,512
Percent		82.41%	41.16%	27.66%	4.40%	0.44%
San Francisco	663,254	506,211	322,290	38,295	10,306	3,057
Percent		76.32%	63.67%	7.57%	2.04%	0.60%
San Joaquin	516,040	374,551	159,936	110,461	16,198	1,392
Percent		72.58%	42.70%	29.49%	4.32%	0.37%
San Luis Obispo	219,409	178,005	68,434	62,198	8,369	1,040
Percent		81.13%	38.44%	34.94%	4.70%	0.58%
San Mateo	514,592	434,140	243,658	63,666	12,452	1,951
Percent		84.37%	56.12%	14.66%	2.87%	0.45%
Santa Barbara	302,749	237,543	111,116	59,688	9,723	1,249
Percent		78.46%	46.78%	25.13%	4.09%	0.53%
Santa Clara	1,269,700	1,030,113	526,142	175,831	29,136	4,442
Percent		81.13%	51.08%	17.07%	2.83%	0.43%
Santa Cruz	194,405	167,117	99,449	24,090	5,428	1,606
Percent		85.96%	59.51%	14.42%	3.25%	0.96%
Shasta	137,843	112,993	24,935	57,843	6,429	499
Percent		81.97%	22.07%	51.19%	5.69%	0.44%
Sierra	2,617	2,166	559	994	116	11
Percent		82.77%	25.81%	45.89%	5.36%	0.51%
Siskiyou	34,660	27,737	7,830	11,934	1,714	172
Percent		80.03%	28.23%	43.03%	6.18%	0.62%
Solano	318,385	263,233	127,587	61,245	11,332	1,178
Percent		82.68%	48.47%	23.27%	4.30%	0.45%

County	Libertarian	Peace and Freedom	Unknown	Other	No Party Preference
Riverside	15,712	9,208	3,074	15,055	266,408
Percent	1.17%	0.69%	0.23%	1.12%	19.88%
Sacramento	11,464	6,236	4,816	3,363	187,201
Percent	1.31%	0.71%	0.55%	0.38%	21.42%
San Benito	449	199	25	200	6,637
Percent	1.22%	0.54%	0.07%	0.55%	18.10%
San Bernardino	13,519	9,939	3,937	15,367	247,238
Percent	1.15%	0.84%	0.33%	1.30%	20.97%
San Diego	24,241	10,975	7,286	10,740	457,295
Percent	1.25%	0.57%	0.38%	0.55%	23.59%
San Francisco	3,161	2,717	5,385	1,726	119,274
Percent	0.62%	0.54%	1.06%	0.34%	23.56%
San Joaquin	4,147	2,833	1,770	2,638	75,176
Percent	1.11%	0.76%	0.47%	0.70%	20.07%
San Luis Obispo	2,598	700	1,030	1,326	32,310
Percent	1.46%	0.39%	0.58%	0.74%	18.15%
San Mateo	3,314	1,825	2,212	2,433	102,629
Percent	0.76%	0.42%	0.51%	0.56%	23.64%
Santa Barbara	2,725	1,355	1,701	1,299	48,687
Percent	1.15%	0.57%	0.72%	0.55%	20.50%
Santa Clara	9,047	5,562	280	2,131	277,542
Percent	0.88%	0.54%	0.03%	0.21%	26.94%
Santa Cruz	1,958	1,008	148	1,660	31,770
Percent	1.17%	0.60%	0.09%	0.99%	19.01%
Shasta	1,865	550	57	894	19,921
Percent	1.65%	0.49%	0.05%	0.79%	17.63%
Sierra	42	3	0	35	406
Percent	1.94%	0.14%	0.00%	1.62%	18.74%
Siskiyou	458	157	213	23	5,236
Percent	1.65%	0.57%	0.77%	0.08%	18.88%
Solano	3,084	1,703	553	1,307	55,244
Percent	1.17%	0.65%	0.21%	0.50%	20.99%

County	Eligible	Total Registered	Democratic	Republican	American Independent	Green
Sonoma	354,070	301,841	171,690	55,410	11,029	2,373
Percent		85.25%	56.88%	18.36%	3.65%	0.79%
Stanislaus	364,849	287,168	108,380	101,329	12,753	1,001
Percent		78.71%	37.74%	35.29%	4.44%	0.35%
Sutter	66,857	53,013	16,015	21,956	2,364	161
Percent		79.29%	30.21%	41.42%	4.46%	0.30%
Tehama	46,390	36,653	8,412	18,030	2,156	114
Percent		79.01%	22.95%	49.19%	5.88%	0.31%
Trinity	13,078	7,255	2,192	2,791	441	81
Percent		55.47%	30.21%	38.47%	6.08%	1.12%
Tulare	291,272	213,200	69,068	80,614	9,701	773
Percent		73.20%	32.40%	37.81%	4.55%	0.36%
Tuolumne	41,399	34,828	10,046	15,968	2,006	174
Percent		84.13%	28.84%	45.85%	5.76%	0.50%
Ventura	579,390	511,538	221,337	148,904	21,038	2,252
Percent		88.29%	43.27%	29.11%	4.11%	0.44%
Yolo	154,578	114,924	58,606	23,766	4,441	725
Percent		74.35%	51.00%	20.68%	3.86%	0.63%
Yuba	57,677	42,559	12,090	17,118	2,450	176
Percent		73.79%	28.41%	40.22%	5.76%	0.41%
State Total	26,899,157	22,171,899	10,241,375	5,483,146	848,094	104,264
Percent		82.43%	46.19%	24.73%	3.83%	0.47%

County	Libertarian	Peace and Freedom	Unknown	Other	No Party Preference
Sonoma	3,580	1,486	1,545	2,735	51,993
Percent	1.19%	0.49%	0.51%	0.91%	17.23%
Percent	1.1976	0.45%	0.51%	0.91%	17.23%
Stanislaus	3,471	1,888	1,565	2,243	54,538
Percent	1.21%	0.66%	0.54%	0.78%	18.99%
Sutter	735	293	316	3,958	7,215
Percent	1.39%	0.55%	0.60%	7.47%	13.61%
Tehama	559	195	158	122	6,907
Percent	1.53%	0.53%	0.43%	0.33%	18.84%
Trinity	140	56	47	62	1,445
Percent	1.93%	0.77%	0.65%	0.85%	19.92%
				0.00076	
Tulare	2,603	1,646	2,019	2,505	44,271
Percent	1.22%	0.77%	0.95%	1.17%	20.77%
Tuolumne	659	142	3	55	5,775
Percent	1.89%	0.41%	0.01%	0.16%	16.58%
Ventura	5,874	2,725	2,114	5,581	101,713
Percent	1.15%	0.53%	0.41%	1.09%	19.88%
Yolo	1,271	615	5	258	25,237
Percent	1.11%	0.54%	0.00%	0.22%	21.96%
Yuba	676	312	298	384	9,055
Percent	1.59%	0.73%	0.70%	0.90%	21.28%
State Total	237,861	142,076	96,211	168,367	4,850,505
Percent	1.07%	0.64%	0.43%	0.76%	21.88%